(a1)	 The Board shall require an applicant to pay the Board or a provider contracted by the 
Board an examination fee not to exceed one hundred dollars ($100.00). In addition to the costs of 
any criminal background check, the Board shall also require an applicant to pay the Board a fee not 
to exceed one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) if the application is for an unlimited license, 
one hundred dollars ($100.00) if the application is for an intermediate license, or seventy-five 
dollars ($75.00) if the application is for a limited license. The fees accompanying any application 
or examination shall be nonrefundable.

[...]

The holder of an unlimited license shall be entitled to act as 
general contractor without restriction as to value of any single project; the holder of an 
intermediate license shall be entitled to act as general contractor for any single project with a value 
of up to one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000), excluding the cost of land and any 
ancillary costs to improve the land; the holder of a limited license shall be entitled to act as general 
contractor for any single project with a value of up to seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($750,000), excluding the cost of land and any ancillary costs to improve the land. The license 
certificate shall be classified in accordance with this section.

(a2)	 In determining an applicant's qualifications for licensure, the Board may utilize a 
criminal background check.

[...]

(e)	 A license shall expire on the first day of January following its issuance or renewal and 
shall become invalid 60 days from that date unless renewed, subject to the approval of the Board. 
Renewal applications shall be submitted with a fee not to exceed one hundred twenty-five dollars 
($125.00) for an unlimited license, one hundred dollars ($100.00) for an intermediate license, and 
seventy-five dollars ($75.00) for a limited license. Renewal applications shall be accompanied by 
evidence of continued financial responsibility and evidence of satisfactory completion of